This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 3 Ben Trafford
in its entirety and without change  Certification Officer
UK Type Examination Certificate CML 21UKEX3895U Issue 2
United Kingdom Conformity Assessment
1 Component Intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
UKSI 2016:1107 (as amended) – Schedule 3A, Part 1
2 Component GR Ex e enclosures

sizes are also permitted. Hinges may be fitted as an option as may an earth continuity plate and
internal/external earth stud.
Type code Length Width Depth
GR.10.10.07* 100 mm 100 mm 65 mm
GR.13.13.09* 130 mm 130 mm 85 mm
GR.13.18.09* 130 mm 180 mm 91.5 mm
GR.18.18.10* 180 mm 180 mm 104 mm
GR.18.24.10* 180 mm 240 mm 104 mm
GR.18.36.10* 180 mm 360 mm 104 mm
GR.18.36.17* 180 mm 360 mm 166.5 mm
GR.36.36.10* 360 mm 360 mm 104 mm
GR.36.36.17* 360 mm 360 mm 166.5 mm
GR.36.36.24* 360 mm 360 mm 241.5 mm
GR.48.60.24* 480 mm 600 mm 241.5 mm